| - No. PW032702-16  Pcuumeron Counry
"“”'”m” Pennington County Highway Department

(605) 394-2166 * FAX (605) 394-2168

3601 Highway 79 South * Rapid City, South Dakota 57701-2044

“PRIDE IN THE PAST; FAITH ¥ THE FuTuRe”

October 16, 2001

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

- The following is a summary of the 2001-2002 exchange of snow routes between the
City of Rapid City and the Pennington County Highway Depértment

The level of service provaded by each agency shall be consistent with the Pollcy of the
agency provndmg the service.

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CITY

1-201-01 North Haines Avenue to Meade County
4-219-01 Red Rock Canyon Road
4-267-02 Hidden Valley Road -

5-204-01 San Francisco Street (Fairgrounds)
TOTAL LANE MILES

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY

North Elk Vale Road
School Drive

Seger Drive (LaCrosse to Dyess Avenue)
Dyess Avenue (I-90 to Seger Drive)

Offutt Street
TOTAL LANE MILES

0.96
0.46
0.45
0.75
2.62

LANE MILES

LANE MILES

0.50
0.25
1.50
0.75
1.00
4.00

HHJ/blz

Post-It™ brand fax transmittal memo 7671 | #ofpages »  /

[To _——
3 /<2 %Acf

/52

Co.

*
Hill Gty
Division Rapid City
* Division

Dept.

Phone #

Fax #

Fax #

/ﬁ//ifA/
7S

*
New Undetwood
Division Wall
Division

*




