

No. PW032702-16 Pennington County Highway Department

PENNINGTON COUNTY

3601 Highway 79 South • Rapid City, South Dakota 57701-2044 (605) 394-2166 • FAX (605) 394-2168

October 16, 2001

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

The following is a summary of the 2001-2002 exchange of snow routes between the City of Rapid City and the Pennington County Highway Department.

The level of service provided by each agency shall be consistent with the Policy of the agency providing the service.

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CITY	LANE MILES
1-201-01 North Haines Avenue to Meade County	0.96
4-219-01 Red Rock Canyon Road	0.46
4-267-02 Hidden Valley Road	0.45
5-204-01 San Francisco Street (Fairgrounds)	0.75
TOTAL LANE MILES	2.62

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY	<u>LANE MILES</u>
North Elk Vale Road	0.50
School Drive	0.25
Seger Drive (LaCrosse to Dyess Avenue)	1.50
Dyess Avenue (I-90 to Seger Drive)	0.75
Offutt Street	1.00
TOTAL LANE MILES	4.00

Hiene H. Junge, Superintendent

Pennington County Highway Department

Don Brumbaugh, Superintendent City of Rapid City Street Department

HHJ/blz

Post-It™ brand fax transmitta	al memo 7671 # of pages ▶ /
To TED Voce	From D
Co.	Co.
Dept.	Phone # /0/13/01
Fax #	Fax#

